

### **ASX ANNOUNCEMENT**

23 February 2023

# **Notice Under Listing Rule 3.10A**

**EZZ Life Science Holdings Limited (ASX: EZZ)**, hereby provides notice in accordance with ASX Listing Rule 3.10A that the following securities subject to mandatory restriction will be released with effect on 3 March 2023

#### **Securities Subject to Mandatory Escrow:**

ASX security code and description	Number of Securities
EZZ Fully paid ordinary shares subject to mandatory escrow	30,000,000

This announcement has been authorised by the Board of EZZ Life Science Holdings Limited.

-ENDS-

## For further information, please contact:

James Hudson Corporate Affairs Director

P 0467 761 166

E james.hudson@ezzlife.com.au

#### **About EZZ Life Science Holdings Limited**

EZZ Life Science Holding Limited (ASX:EZZ) is a genomic life science company with a mission to improve quality of life and human health. EZZ has a focus on research and development in gene technology to address four key human health challenges: genetic longevity, human papillomavirus (HPV), helicobacter pylori, and weight management. EZZ Life is passionate about investing in the future of consumer health through the development and distribution of high-quality health and wellness products including functional foods via an expansive range of distributor and stockist relationships and direct to consumers online across Australia, New Zealand, China and the rest of the world. <a href="https://www.ezzlife.com.au">www.ezzlife.com.au</a>